
 
Lots 201 - 210

Lot #201: Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Plate  
9 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #202: Japanese Blue and White Porcelain Jardinière  
10 1/4 in., 10 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #202A: Pair of Chinese Blue and White Mei Ping Vases 
16 x 17 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #203: Pair of Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Covered 
Jars with Metal Wire Handles  
7 1/4 in., 6 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #204: Korean Crackle Glaze Porcelain Vase  
Together with a Japanese vase, modern; Korean vase 10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #205: Seventeen Assorted Chinese Polychrome 
Porcelain Saucers  
5 1/2 to 5 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property from the Estate of 
Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #206: Chinese Painted Pottery Figure of a Caparisoned 
Horse, Northern Wei (386-534) and Later  
Repairs and replacements, mounted in case; figure 9 1/2 in. 
Provenance: The Estate of Mary Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #207: Five Chinese Porcelain Articles  
Including a Rose Medallion plate, Famille Verte cup mounted 
as a cigarette lighter, bowl, lozenge-shaped dish and a blue-
ground covered jar. Together with a pair of lacquer stands and 
two carved hardwood stands; covered jar 6 1/2 in., 6 1/4 in. 
diam.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #208: Two Chinese Porcelain Vases  
10 1/2 to 15 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #209: Japanese Imari Porcelain Lobed Plate and Bowl  
8 3/4 to 9 5/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00

Lot #210: Assorted Chinese Pottery and Porcelain Covered 
Jars, Vases and a Candlestick  
5 1/4 to 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 211 - 220

Lot #211: Three Chinese Polychrome Porcelain Figures  
Including a nobleman, a scholar and a sage; 8 to 9 in.  
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #212: Two Chinese Polychrome Pottery Figures  
7 3/4 to 9 in.  
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #213: Three Asian White Glazed Pottery Elephant-
Form Garden Seats  
18 1/4 x 19 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #214: Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain Round Box 
5 3/4 in., 9 in. diam. Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia 
Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #215: Chinese Blue-Ground Porcelain Part Dinner 
Service  
Including three 6 1/4 in. bowls, three 5 1/2 in. footed bowls, 
three 3 3/4 in. footed bowls, two tea bowls, two other bowls, 
two serving bowls, eleven spoons and two serving spoons. 
Provenance: Property from the Estate of Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #216: Three Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Bowls 
with Turquoise-Glazed Interiors  
4 to 4 1/8 in., 9 in. diam. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Von Sung Yang.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #217: Chinese Celadon-Glazed Pottery Vase  
22 1/4 in., 11 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #218: Sung-Style Pottery Vase with Dragon-Form 
Handles  
15 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #219: Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Bowl  
2 1/4 in., 5 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #220: Assorted Chinese Blue and White, Blanc-de-
Chine, Ox Blood and Polychrome Porcelain Articles  
Including vases, candlesticks, a covered jar and a bowl; 4 1/4 
to 15 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 221 - 230

Lot #221: Turkish Blue and White Pottery Vase with Gilt-
Metal Mounts  
Drilled; 15 1/2 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby 
Birch. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #222: Two Chinese Glazed Pottery Figural Pillows  
4 1/2 to 5 1/2 x 9 1/4 to 10 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #223: Pair of Chinese Export Porcelain Parrot Figures  
8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #224: Chinese Celadon-Glazed Porcelain Bowl and Two 
Vases  
4 3/4 to 6 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #225: Pair of Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain Bowls 
Decorated with Dragons  
Together with six Chinese porcelain bowls with iron red enamel 
decoration of carp and a black glazed footed dish; bowls 9 1/4 to 9 
1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #226: Chinese Imari Porcelain Charger  
Together with a Chinese porcelain bowl; charger 12 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #227: Chinese Celadon Bowl and a Blue and White 
Porcelain Wine Pot  
Bowl 3 in., 6 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #228: Ming-Style Blue and White Porcelain Ewer and 
Bottle Vase  
9 to 11 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #229: Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Hexagonal 
Umbrella Stand  
19 3/4 x 8 3/4 x 8 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #230: Han-Style Painted Pottery Swan-Form Vessel  
13 1/4 x 13 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 231 - 240

Lot #231: Chinese Green Crackle-Glazed Porcelain Bowl on 
Stand  
Together with a Chinese chartreuse crackle-glazed porcelain bowl; 
3 1/8 to 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #232: Chinese Iron Red Porcelain Vase  
Together with a Chinese black glazed porcelain vase; 10 to 13 1/2 
in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #233: Chinese Celadon-Glazed Pottery Vase  
Together with a yellow, green and aubergine glazed pottery figure 
of a man; vase 6 3/4 in., figure 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #234: French Gilt and Polychrome Decorated Porcelain 
Part Dinner Service in the Chinese Taste, Jules Etienne, Paris  
Marked. Comprising twenty-four luncheon plates (9 1/2 in. diam.), 
twelve dessert plates (8 1/2 in. diam.), sixteen bread & butter 
plates, sixteen soup plates, nine demitasse cups, eleven saucers, 
four sweetmeat stands (3 1/4 to 5 1/2 in.), soup tureen, cover and 
stand, two covered vegetable dishes, two round platters, two 
graduated oval platters (17 3/4 to 20 1/4 in.), round serving bowl, 
two oval pickle dishes and a sauceboat with attached stand. 
Provenance: Property from the Estate of Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #235: Chinese Glazed Pottery Elephant-Form Stand  
19 x 18 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Von Sung 
Yang.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #236: Two Japanese Satsuma Vases with Applied Birds, 
Flowers and Leaves  
One vase missing bottom; 13 1/2 to 14 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #237: Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Vase, Mounted as a 
Lamp  
15 1/2 in. (29 in. overall). Provenance: The Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #238: Chinese Export-Style Porcelain Armorial Bough Pot  
Handle broken; 7 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #239: Assorted Chinese Pottery and Porcelain Articles 
Including bowls, vases, covered boxes and a water dropper. 
Together with a Continental porcelain tea bowl; 1 3/4 to 4 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #240: Chinese Pottery Mourning Figure with Covered 
Hands  
13 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 241 - 250

Lot #241: Pair of Chinese Turquoise-Glazed 
Porcelain Fruit-Form Puzzle Teapots  
6 1/4 x 8 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Von Sung Yang.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #242: Eight Chinese Porcelain Bowls  
2 to 3 in., 4 1/4 to 6 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #243: Two Chinese Polychrome 
Porcelain Brush Pots  
4 1/2 to 4 3/4 in., 3 to 5 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #244: Set of Four Chinese Blue and 
White Porcelain Figures of Male and Female 
Attendants  
Each approx. 19 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #245: Chinese Glazed Pottery Figural 
Pillow  
Together with a glazed pottery ram figure; 
pillow 4 3/4 x 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #246: Chinese Green-Glazed Porcelain 
Figure of Guanyin Seated on Elephant  
19 1/4 x 13 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #247: Two Chinese Yixing Teapots  
Together with a glazed stoneware teapot; 4 1/2 
- 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #248: Seven Assorted Chinese and 
Japanese Porcelain and Pottery Plates, 
Bowls and Chargers  
Together with a Continental gilt and 
polychrome decorated porcelain charger; 8 to 
12 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #249: Pair of Chinese Blue and White 
Porcelain Covered Jars on Stands  
17 1/4 in., 10 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #250: Pair of Chinese Famille Verte 
Porcelain Jars  
14 in., 8 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 251 - 260

Lot #251: Two Chinese Celadon Plates  
Together with a small Celadon bowl; plates 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #252: Pair of Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain 
Octagonal Bowls  
2 1/2 x 12 1/4 in. Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 750.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #253: Imari Iron Red-Ground Porcelain Dish  
5 7/8 in. diam. Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #254: Two Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Bowls  
Together with a Chinese Export porcelain bowl and a Chinese 
Imari porcelain bowl; 3 to 3 1/2 in., 8 to 8 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 70.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #255: Pair of Chinese Porcelain Covered Jars  
8 1/2 in., 5 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #256: Pair of Chinese Polychrome Porcelain Fu Dog 
Figures  
Chop mark; 10 x 5 1/2 x 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #257: Chinese Rose Medallion Porcelain Covered Box 
and Two Chinese Porcelain Saucers Decorated with 
Dragons and Stylized Clouds  
Together with three other Chinese porcelain articles, two 
modern; covered box 4 1/2 in., 4 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #258: Pair of Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain 
Baluster-Form Vases  
9 1/2 in., 4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #259: Pair of Chinese Export Polychrome Porcelain 
Crane Figures  
14 x 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #260: Chinese Polychrome Decorated Porcelain Vase  
13 1/2 in., 6 1/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 261 - 270

Lot #261: Four Japanese Sumida Gawa 
Pottery Vases  
4 3/4 x 12 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #262: Pair of Imari Porcelain Plates 
8 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #263: Pair of Chinese Export 
Polychrome Porcelain Phoenix Figures  
Together with another Chinese Expot 
porcelain phoenix figure; pair 15 1/4 to 15 
1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #264: Pair of Chinese Export-Style 
Polychrome Porcelain Cockerel Figures  
Together with a Chinese yellow-glazed 
porcelain gourd-form puzzle pot; cockerel 
figures 10 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #265: Three Blanc-de-Chine 
Porcelain Figures 
10 3/4 to 12 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #266: Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain 
Bowl 
4 3/8 in., 10 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #267: Pair of Chinese Blue and White 
Porcelain Bottle-Form Vases  
10 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #268: Pair of Chinese Famille Rose 
Porcelain Plates  
One restored; 8 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #269: Japanese Satsuma Covered Jar  
21 1/2 in., 12 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #270: Chinese Blue and White 
Porcelain Potpourri Tureen  
12 1/4 in., 9 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 271 - 280

Lot #271: Three Chinese Porcelain Teawares 
4 to 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #272: Chinese Flambé Glazed Vase and Bowl  
Vase 20 1/4 in., 9 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #273: Twelve Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Table 
Articles 
Including a bok choi wall pocket, two entree dishes, covered 
boxes and brush pots; 1 1/4 to 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #274: Four Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Articles 
Including a round covered box, candlestick, bottle and a 
hexagonal hat stand; 5 3/4 to 11 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #275: Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Covered Box  
8 3/4 in., 6 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #276: Two Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Lobed Stands  
2 1/4 to 3 x 10 1/2 to 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #277: Four Chinese Blue and White Porcelain 
Candlesticks 
6 1/2 to 10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #278: Chinese Glazed Pottery Figure of a Dice Player 
10 3/4 x 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #279: Eight Chinese and Japanese Iron Red Enameled 
Porcelain Articles 
Including two saucers, two plates, a dish, a teabowl, a quarter-
circle dish and a divided round dish; dishes and plates 7 1/4 to 9 
1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #280: Ten Chinese Porcelain Articles 
Including a Chinese Export mug (replaced handle), a Hawthorne 
pattern jar (missing cover), two boat-shaped stands, three water 
pots, a lobed dish, a covered box and an inkstand; box 4 1/8 x 3 x 
3 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Back Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/201-300/278.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/201-300/279.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/201-300/280.htm


 
Lots 281 - 290

Lot #281: Polychrome Carved Wood Figure of a Recumbent 
Ram 
15 1/2 x 23 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #282: Pair of Chinese Blue and White Porcelain 
Baluster-Form Jars  
Missing covers; 13 1/2 in., 10 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #283: Japanese Yellow-Glazed Porcelain Double Gourd-
Form Vase  
14 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #284: Two Amlash-Style Terracotta Pots and Two Han-
Style Vessels 
4 3/4 to 10 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #285: Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Bottle-Form 
Vase 
15 in., 9 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #286: Japanese Pottery Double Fish-Form Vase and a 
Lava-Textured Vase  
9 and 7 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #287: Han-Type Green-Glazed Pottery Vase 
12 1/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #288: Japanese Pottery Relief-Decorated Double Gourd-
Form Vase 
12 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #289: Six Tang-Style Horse Figures  
4 1/4 to 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #290: Chinese Ox Blood-Glazed Porcelain Vase, 
Porcelain Jar Decorated with Dragon and a Porcelain 
Square Baluster Vase Decorated with Dragons and Clouds 
in Reserves, Modern  
Together with five Asian pottery vases, modern; 5 1/4 to 13 1/4 
in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 291 - 300

Lot #291: Japanese Imari Porcelain Bowl  
7 1/4 in., 14 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #292: Chinese Blue and White 
Porcelain Bottle-Form Vase  
14 in., 7 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #293: Japanese Blue and White 
Porcelain Charger  
16 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #294: Two Japanese Oribe Green-
Glazed Pottery Barber's Bowls 
6 3/8 in., 10 3/4 - 11 1/2 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #295: Chinese Polychrome Decorated 
Porcelain Basin 
4 1/2 in., 24 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #296: Chinese Famille Verte 
Porcelain Lozenge-Shaped Vase  
Four character mark in iron red; 4 1/4 x 4 
in.  
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

Lot #297: Korean Celadon-Glazed 
Pottery Bottle-Form Vase with Floral 
Stems and Willow  
11 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #298: Chinese Glazed Pottery Teapot 
in the Form of a Kneeling Attendant 
Holding a Pot  
7 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #299: Tang-Style Green-Glazed 
Pottery Figure of a Lady with Ringed 
Coiffure  
12 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00
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Lot #300: Chinese Glazed Pottery Fu Dog 
Figure  
7 1/2 x 5 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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